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UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

ANA M. PAYAN,
Plaintiff,

VS.

SALLIE MAE, INC.; STATE FARM BANK,
FSB D/B/A STATE FARM FINANCIAL
SERVICES; GINNY'S, NC; MIDLAND
MORTGAGE; WEBBANK DB/A
FINGERHUT/WEBBANK; TRANS UNION
LLC; EXPERIAN INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS, INC; and EQUIFAX
INFORMATION SERVICES LLC,

Defendan.

Case No0.2:17<v-01460RFB-VCF

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF
EXPERIAN INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS, INC., WITH PREJUDICE

Stipulation of Dismissal of Experian Informati&@olutions, Inc., With Prejudicel

Dock

Doc. 81

ets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2017cv01460/123111/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2017cv01460/123111/81/
https://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(A)(iL),

the parties have stipulated to the dismissal of Deferitigrdrian Information Solutions, Inc., fr

the above captioned action, with prejudice. Each party will bear its own fees and costs.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.
Dated this9™" day of January, 2018
/sl Matthew |. Knepper /sl Jennifer L. Braster
Matthew I. Knepper, Esq. Jennifer L. Braster, Esq.
Nevada Bar N012796 Nevada Bar No. 9982
Miles N. Clark, Esq. Andrew J. Sharples, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 13848 Nevada Bar No. 12866
KNEPPER & CLARK LLC NAYLOR & BRASTER
Email: matthew.knepper@knepperclark.com | 1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200
Email: miles.clark@knepperclark.com Las Vegas, NV 89145
Email: jobraster@nlawnv.com
David H. Krieger, Esq. Email: asharples@nblawnv.com
Nevada Bar No. 9086
HAINES & KRIEGER, LLC Counsdl for Defendant
Email: dkrieger@hainesandkrieger.com Experian Information Solutions, Inc.
Counsdl for Plaintiff
/s/Bradley T. Austin /sl Michael R. Ayers
Bradley T. Austin, Esq. Michael R. AyersEsq.
Nevada Bar No. 13064 Nevada Bar No.
SNELL & WILMER LLP HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP
3883 Howard Hughes Pkwy., Ste. 1100 2375 E. Camelback Road, Suite 750
Las Vegas, NV 89169 Phoenix, AZ 85016
Email: baustin@swlaw.com Email: mayers@nevadafirm.com
Attorneys for Defendant Counsel for Defendant
Equifax Information Services, LLC Navient Solutions fka Sallie Mae, Inc
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Payan v. Sallie Mae, Inc. et al
2:17-cv-01460-RFB-CWH

ORDER GRANTING

DISMISSAL OF EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. WITH PREJUDICE

IT ISSO ORDERED.

ey

RICHARD F. BOULWARE, 11
United States District Judge

DATED this 11th day ofanuary, 2018.
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